4.1.3 The referenced obligation can be established by proving that, at the 

material time, Ms. Fuller: (1) was a public official; and (2) occupied a post 

published in the Gazette by the Commission requiring the occupant(s) 

thereof to file statutory declarations or was is in receipt of emoluments of 

Three Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,500,000) (qualifying 

emoluments) or more. 

4.1.4 A witness statement obtained from the duly authorized officer at the 

Financial Services Commission indicates that, at the material time, Ms. Fuller 

was a Securities Analyst employed to the Financial Services Commission.